
Education
University of Southern California  Schools of Architecture + Cinematic Arts
 Bachelor of Architecture, minor in Cinematic Arts
Universidad Ramon Lull   La Salle School of Architecture
 Intensive abroad architecture studio focusing on historic and modern Barcelona
Ridgewood High School
 Emphasis on art history, hand drafting, and physics
 

Los Angeles

Barcelona, Spain

Ridgewood, NJ

Skills 
Digital
  Illustrator, Photoshop, Indesign, AfterEffects, Premiere Pro, Excel
 SketchUp, Rhino [+ Grasshopper, V-ray],  AutoCAD, Garage Band
Physical
  Modelmaking, Hand drafting, Sketching, Watercoloring
 3D Printing, Laser Cutting, CNC Routing
Language
  English [Native] Latin [Advanced]  Spanish [Conversational]

Credits
Television
The Peripheral - Season 1 New York
Hello Tomorrow! (Brightside) Season1
The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel - Season 4
The Flight Attendant - Season 1
Bull - Season 4 
The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel - Season 3 
Bull - Season 3
The Undoing (Prep)

Features
Carry On
18 to Party
The Only Living Boy in New York

Shorts
Brooklyn Park
Options 
Fanny Pack
This is Not a Bollywood Movie 
Three Blind Mice 
Aminah
Light and Lovely 
The Gaza Kiss 
Command Z 

 
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Set Designer
Set Designer
Set Designer
Set Designer
Set Designer
 

Set Designer
Graphic Artist
Art Dept. Assistant
 

Graphic Artist
Graphic Artist
Production Designer
Production Designer
Production Designer
Production Designer
Production Designer
Production Designer
Art Director

 
Amazon Prime
APPLE+ TV
Amazon Prime
HBO MAX
CBS
Amazon Prime
CBS
HBO MAX

 
Netflix
Independant
Amazon

 
PD: Rick Butler
PD: Maya Sigel
PD: Bill Groom
PD: Sara K White
PD: Sarah Frank
PD: Bill Groom
PD: Sarah Frank
PD: Lester Cohen

PD: Diane Lederman
PD: Samuel Bader
PD: David Gropman

PD: Samuel Bader
PD: Samuel Bader
Dir: Uttera Singh 
Dir: Uttera Singh
Dir: Maya Jackson
Dir: Michael Nader
Dir: Uttera Singh
Dir: Mattan Cohen
Dir: Aimee Graham

2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019 
2019
2019

2022
2018
2016

2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014

Kathryn J. Citti Art Director & Set Designer for Film and TV
United Scenic Artists Local 829


