Education

University of Southern California Schools of Architecture + Cinematic Arts

Los Angeles

Bachelor of Architecture, minor in Cinematic Arts

Barcelona, Spain

Universidad Ramon Lull La Salle School of Architecture

Intensive abroad architecture studio focusing on historic and modern Barcelona

Ridgewood, NJ

Ridgewood High School

Emphasis on art history, hand drafting, and physics

Credits

Television					
The Peripheral - Season 1 New York		Art Director	PD: Rick Butler	Amazon Prime	2022
Hello Tomorrow! (Brightside) Season1		Art Director	PD: Maya Sigel	APPLE+ TV	2022
The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel - Season 4		Art Director	PD: Bill Groom	Amazon Prime	2021
The Flight Attendant - S	Season 1	Set Designer	PD: Sara K White	HBO MAX	2020
Bull - Season 4		Set Designer	PD: Sarah Frank	CBS	2019
The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel - Season 3		Set Designer	PD: Bill Groom	Amazon Prime	2019
Bull - Season 3		Set Designer	PD: Sarah Frank	CBS	2019
The Undoing (Prep)		Set Designer	PD: Lester Cohen	HBO MAX	2019
Features					
Carry On		Set Designer	PD: Diane Lederman	Netflix	2022
18 to Party		Graphic Artist	PD: Samuel Bader	Independant	2018
The Only Living Boy in	New York	Art Dept. Assistant	PD: David Gropman	Amazon	2016
Shorts					
Brooklyn Park		Graphic Artist	PD: Samuel Bader		2018
Options		Graphic Artist	PD: Samuel Bader		2017
Fanny Pack		Production Designer	Dir: Uttera Singh		2016
This is Not a Bollywood	l Movie	Production Designer	Dir: Uttera Singh		2016
Three Blind Mice		Production Designer	Dir: Maya Jackson		2015
Aminah		Production Designer	Dir: Michael Nader		2015
Light and Lovely		Production Designer	Dir: Uttera Singh		2015
The Gaza Kiss		Production Designer	Dir: Mattan Cohen		2014
Command Z		Art Director	Dir: Aimee Graham		2014

Skills

Digital

Illustrator, Photoshop, Indesign, AfterEffects, Premiere Pro, Excel SketchUp, Rhino [+ Grasshopper, V-ray], AutoCAD, Garage Band

Physical

Modelmaking, Hand drafting, Sketching, Watercoloring 3D Printing, Laser Cutting, CNC Routing

Language

English [Native] Latin [Advanced] Spanish [Conversational]